DS04-21709-1EFUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR
DATA SHEET
ASSP
Piezoelectric VCO
(4 to 30 MHz)
M2 Series (F100)
■ DESCRIPTION
The M2 series (F100) of VCO (Voltage Controlled Oscillator) apply to the frequency range 4-30 MHz.

this data sheet. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device
reliability.
■ RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
■ STANDARD FREQUENCIES
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Power supply voltage VCC –0.5 to +7.0 V
Control voltage VIN –0.5 to +7.0 V
Operating temperature Ta –10 to +70 °C
Storage temperature Tstg –40 to +100 °C
Frequency range — +4 to +30 MHz
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Power supply voltage VCC +4.75 to +5.25 V
Control voltage VIN +0.0 to +5.0 V
Operating temperature Ta –10 to +70 °C
Frequency Application Part number
12.288 MHz For audio FAR-M2DB-12M288-F100
13.500 MHz For video FAR-M2DB-13M500-F100
14.318 MHz For video FAR-M2DB-14M318-F100
18.432 MHz For audio FAR-M2DB-18M432-F100
21.053 MHz For video FAR-M2DB-21M053-F100
24.576 MHz For audio FAR-M2DB-24M576-F100
25.175 MHz For video FAR-M2DB-25M175-F100
27.000 MHz For video FAR-M2DB-27M000-F100
28.636 MHz For video FAR-M2DB-27M636-F100
3
4
M2 Series (F100)

6
M2 Series (F100)
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
■ MARKING
* : Frequency designation : Specify the nominal frequency in six alphanumeric characters.
  Enter M at the decimal point.
[Designation example]
FAR – M2DB  –  – F100
[Example]   27.000 MHz  →  27M000
*
F
V − 27 M 0 0 0
F100 X X X X X X
Logo Frequency
INDEX Lot. No.
M2 Series (F100)
■ PACKAGE DIMENSION
Dimensions in mm.
F
V − 27 M 0 0 0
F100 X X X X X X
1
14 8
7
20.8
18.3
0.5φ
4.
9
M
A
X
6.
3
0.
9
M
A
X
13
.1
7.
6
15.2
7
M2 Series (F100)
FUJITSU LIMITED
All Rights Reserved.
The contents of this document are subject to change without notice.
Customers are advised to consult with FUJITSU sales
representatives before ordering.
The information and circuit diagrams in this document are
presented as examples of semiconductor device applications, and
are not intended to be incorporated in devices for actual use. Also,
FUJITSU is unable to assume responsibility for infringement of
any patent rights or other rights of third parties arising from the use
of this information or circuit diagrams.